
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #7496 TITLE: Street Repair and Resurfacing 

Services  
COST: $2,218,699.67 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
Contract term expires December 31, 2020 

DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
This event had a 20% DBE goal.  The recommended bidder submitted DBE participation at the subcontractor level in the total 
amount of 25%, using ED Trucking (Savannah, GA)(A) in the amount of 20% and JT Maddox (Savannah, GA)(A) in the amount of 5%. 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for street repair and resurfacing services to Savannah River 
Utilities in the amount of $2,218,699.67. The Mobility Services Department will use these services to mill and 
resurface asphalt streets within the City limits. These services will also be used to resurface streets in order to 
eliminate pavement defects and to restore roads for safe travels.  
 
The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Three responses to this event were received; however, only one 
vendor was deemed compliant with the DBE provisions set forth in the specifications. The contract term expires on 
December 31, 2020. This contract will have four additional available renewal options. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 
30 days. The bidder was: 
 
L.B. Savannah River Utilities (Springfield, GA)(D) $1,268,200(*) 
 
A pre-bid conference was conducted and three vendors attended. (A) indicates local, DBE-owned business. (D) 
indicates non-local, non-DBE-owned business. (*) indicates total bid amount based on line item pricing. Recommend 
approval. 
 
Local available: Yes 
Total sent: 350 
Total received: 3 
DBE received: 1 
Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No 
 
 

 


