
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT #7496 TITLE: Contract Modification No. 1 for 

Street Repair and Resurfacing 
COST: $290,000 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☒ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
Contract term expires December 31, 2020 

DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
This event had a 20% DBE goal. The recommended bidder submitted DBE participation at the subcontractor level in the total 
amount of 20%, using ED Trucking (Savannah, GA)(A) 

 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for street repair and resurfacing with Savannah River Utilities 
Co. in the amount of $290,000. 
 
This contract is used by Streets Maintenance to repair and resurface damaged roads throughout the City. Due to the 
Covid-19 pandemic, areas throughout the city experienced minimal traffic flow and no congestion. This allowed for 
the expedition of needed street maintenance during the first and second quarter of 2020.    
 
The modification is needed to complete the street resurfacing projects which will complete the 2020 Local 
Maintenance Improvement Grant for this year. 
 
The original contract was awarded by Council on February 27, 2020 in the amount of $2,218,699.67. The total amount 
of the contract including this modification is $2,508,699.67 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for street repair and resurfacing with Savannah River Utilities 
Co. in the amount of $290,000. 
 

 

 


